Day
Tuesday
Wed.-Sun.
Tuesday
Saturday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Fri.-Sun.
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday

Fri.-Sun.

UNIVERSITY BASKETBAILL
Middle School Boys Basketball Schedule

Date
December 3
Dec. 4-8
December 10
December 14
January 9
January 13
January 15
January 16
January 17 - 19
January 22
January 27
January 30

Jan. 31— Feb. 2

2024-2025

Opponent

Denham Springs Junior High — Home Game

Dunham Tournament

Episcopal — Home Game

Rummel (NOLA) Tournament

at Northwestern

Dunham — Home Game

at Denham Springs Junior High School
at Episcopal

Country Day Tournament (Metarie)
Northwestern — Home Game

at Parkview

at Dunham

St. Thomas More Tournament

Schedule Subject to Change
9/20/24

7th

5:00
TBA
5:00
4:30
5:00
5:00
7:00
5:00
5:30
6:00

TBA

8th

6:00

TBA

6:00

TBA

6:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

TBA

7:00

6:30

7:00

TBA



