## **UNIVERSITY BASKETBALL**

## Middle School Boys Basketball Schedule 2024-2025

Day	Date	Opponent	7th	8th
Tuesday	December 3	Denham Springs Junior High – <b>Home Game</b>	5:00	6:00
WedSun.	Dec. 4-8	Dunham Tournament	TBA	TBA
Tuesday	December 10	Episcopal – <b>Home Game</b>	5:00	6:00
Saturday	December 14	Rummel (NOLA) Tournament		TBA
Thursday	January 9	at Northwestern	4:30	6:30
Monday	January 13	Dunham – <b>Home Game</b>	5:00	6:00
Wednesday	January 15	at Denham Springs Junior High School	5:00	7:00
Thursday	January 16	at Episcopal	7:00	8:00
FriSun.	January 17 - 19	Country Day Tournament (Metarie)		TBA
Wednesday	January 22	Northwestern – <b>Home Game</b>	5:00	7:00
Monday	January 27	at Parkview	5:30	6:30
Thursday	January 30	at Dunham	6:00	7:00
FriSun.	Jan. 31 – Feb. 2	St. Thomas More Tournament	TBA	TBA

Schedule Subject to Change 9/20/24